Lebanon City Council Meeting Agenda December 16, 2024

PRAYER: Councilmember Sean Maguire

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: November 14, 2024

November 25, 2024

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-Novmber 30, 2024

COMMUNICATIONS:

Barbacane Thornton & Company, transmitting the audit of the City of Lebanon Financial Statements for the year ended December 31, 2023

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the reappointment of Melissa Quinones, Director of Administration-Assistant to the Mayor as a Delegate and the appointment of Finance Officer Melissa Weihrauch as an alternate delegate to the Lebanon County Tax Collection Committee for a one-year term, effective January 1, 2025

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the appointment of Rebecca Woodhouse to fill the vacant position on the City of Lebanon Planning Commission, effective December 9, 2024. Said term expires September 14, 2028

ORDINANCES:

Bill No. 6 – Morales - Providing for the tax levy of the City of Lebanon, Pa., for the year 2025 (final reading)

Bill No. 7 – Maguire - Amending Article 1382, "Stormwater Management" of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Lebanon, Pennsylvania, for the purpose of adopting new Stormwater Management Regulations (introduction)